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NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Subordinate Legislation No. 13 of 2013*

Petroleum Amendment (Fees) Regulations 2013

[, Sally Gordon Thomas, Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia,
acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulations
under the Petroleum Act.

Dated 21 May 2013

S. G. THOMAS
Administrator

By Her Honour's Command

A. G. GILES

Chief Minister

acting for

Minister for Mines and Energy

* Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 29 May 2013.



Citation

These Regulations may be cited as the Petroleum Amendment

(Fees) Regulations 2013.

2 Commencement
These Regulations commence on 1 July 2013.
3 Regulations amended
These Regulations amend the Petroleum Regulations.
4 Regulation 4 amended
Regulation 4(1), after "Regulations"
insert
for a permit or licence mentioned in section 26, 39 or 53 of the Act
5 Schedule replaced
Schedule
repeal, insert
Schedule Fees and amounts
regulation 3
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
Description Revenue
units
16 Application for permit 4 592
23 Application for renewal of permit 1 809
26 Rent payable in relation to an exploration 80
permit per block per annum
28 Variation, suspension or waiver of condition of 761
exploration permit
32 Application for retention licence 3 450
37 Application for renewal of retention licence 1 809
39 Rent payable in relation to a retention licence 9415
per block per annum
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41

45
51
53

55

57A
61(2)

73(1)
73(1A)

93A(1)
94(2)

96(7)
100
102(2)

102(3)

Variation, suspension or waiver of conditions of

retention licence
Application for production licence
Application for renewal of production licence

Rent payable in relation to a production licence
per block or part of a block per annum

Variation, suspension or waiver of conditions of

production licence
Application for access authority

Making available information contained in or
accompanying application

Application to surrender of all or part of permit
area

Application to surrender all or part of licence
area

Entry in Register of memorial of transfer

Entry in Register of name of applicant as
permittee or licensee

Entry in Register of approval of instrument
Inspection of Register and instruments

Copy of or extract from Register or instrument
(per page)
Certificate issued by Registrar

761

2 285
2 285
11 500

761

761
57

761

761

1142
57

666
19

33
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