## NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

#### PETROLEUM AMENDMENT (FEES) REGULATIONS 2013

# Subordinate Legislation No. 13 of 2013

#### Table of provisions

1	Citation		2
2	Commencem	ent	2
3	Regulations a	amended	2
4		amended	
5	Schedule replaced		
	Schedule	Fees and amounts	



# NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

# Subordinate Legislation No. 13 of 2013\*

### Petroleum Amendment (Fees) Regulations 2013

I, Sally Gordon Thomas, Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulations under the *Petroleum Act*.

Dated 21 May 2013

S. G. THOMAS Administrator

By Her Honour's Command

A. G. GILES Chief Minister acting for Minister for Mines and Energy

\* Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 29 May 2013.

1	Citation				
	These Regulations may be cited as the <i>Petroleu</i> (Fees) Regulations 2013.	um Amendment			
2	Commencement				
	These Regulations commence on 1 July 2013.				
3	Regulations amended				
	These Regulations amend the Petroleum Regulation	IS.			
4	Regulation 4 amended				
	Regulation 4(1), after "Regulations"				
	insert				
	for a permit or licence mentioned in section 26, 39 or 53 of the Act				
5	Schedule replaced				
	Schedule				
	repeal, insert				
Schedu	le Fees and amounts				
		regulation 3			
Column Sectior	-	Column 3 Revenue units			

16	Application for permit	4 592
23	Application for renewal of permit	1 809
26	Rent payable in relation to an exploration permit per block per annum	80
28	Variation, suspension or waiver of condition of exploration permit	761
32	Application for retention licence	3 450
37	Application for renewal of retention licence	1 809
39	Rent payable in relation to a retention licence per block per annum	9 415

-

41	Variation, suspension or waiver of conditions of retention licence	761
45	Application for production licence	2 285
51	Application for renewal of production licence	2 285
53	Rent payable in relation to a production licence per block or part of a block per annum	11 500
55	Variation, suspension or waiver of conditions of production licence	761
57A	Application for access authority	761
61(2)	Making available information contained in or accompanying application	57
73(1)	Application to surrender of all or part of permit area	761
73(1A)	Application to surrender all or part of licence area	761
93A(1)	Entry in Register of memorial of transfer	1 142
94(2)	Entry in Register of name of applicant as permittee or licensee	57
96(7)	Entry in Register of approval of instrument	666
100	Inspection of Register and instruments	19
102(2)	Copy of or extract from Register or instrument (per page)	6
102(3)	Certificate issued by Registrar	33